11.5 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Registration No.: 202101030362 (1430662-K)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

11.5 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

- 245 -

DS SIGMA HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022

The Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position ofthe Group as at 30 June 2022 as set out below are provided for illustrative purposes only to show the
effects of the transactions as mentioned in Note 2 to the Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position on the assumption that these transactions were
completed on 30 June 2022, and should be read in conjunction with the notes accompanying to the Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position.

Pro Forma III
Pro FormaJI After Pro

Adjustments Pro Forma I Adjustments After Pro Adjustments Forma II and
As at for After for Public Forma I and for Utilisation Utilisation of

30 June 2022 Acguisitions Acguisitions Issue Public Issue of Proceeds
RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

ASSETS
Non-current asset
Property, plant and

equipment 3.1 25,557,314 25,557,314 33,090,000 58,647,314

Total non-current asset 25,557,314 25,557,314 25,557,314 33,090,000 58,647,314

Current assets
Inventories 2,084,170 2,084,170 2,084,170 2,084,170
Trade receivables 18,759,071 18,759,071 18,759,071 18,759,071
Other receivables 3.2 2,072,455 2,072,455 2,072,455 (1,556,274) 516,181
Fixed deposits with a
licensed bank 12,000,000 12,000,000 12,000,000 12,000,000

Cash and bank balances 3.3 2 19,02O:t2,!5 19,020,947 50,149,000 69,169,947 (41,933,726) 27,236,221

Total current assets 2 53,936,641 53,936,643 50,149,000 104,085,643 (43,490,000) 60,595,643

Total assets 2 79,493,957 50,149,000 129,642,957 (10,400,000) 119,242,957

4 J 5 NOV 20n

RANT THORNTON MALAYSIA PLT

Registration No.: 202101030362 (1430662-K)Registration No.: 202101030362 (1430662-K)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

11.5 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Registration No.: 202101030362 (1430662-K)

11. FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

11.5 REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON THE COMPILATION OF PRO FORMA
COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

- 246 -

DS SIGMA HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022 (CONT'D)

The Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of the Group as at 30 June 2022 as set out below are provided for illustrative purposes only to show the